Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Services Inc., as Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Potter Sausage Co.
Street Address:	650 Dundee Road
Internal Address:	Suite 370
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1736829	J.C. POTTER
Registration Number:	1738507	J.C. POTTER
Registration Number:	1716139	J.C. POTTER
Registration Number:	1720506	POTTER PACKS THE FLAVOR
Registration Number:	1716140	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)339-6052 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-625-3649

Email: valerie.purdy@kattenlaw.com

Valerie A. Purdy, Trademark Paralegal Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W.

Suite 700 - East Lobby Address Line 2:

REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK 900086631

Address Line 4: Washington,DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208171.00008		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy, Trademark Paralegal		
Signature:	/valerie a. purdy/		
Date:	09/11/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=release 1#page1.tif source=release 1#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0017

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3/5 day of July, 2007, by Merrill Lynch

Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Agent ("Merrill") in

favor of Potter Sausage Co. (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Merrill hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 20,

2002, made by Company in favor of Merrill.

This Release shall be binding upon Merrill's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Agent

973927v1 7/26/2007 11:24:00 AM

5125.017

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	DATE	NUMBER
J.C. Potter	12/1/92	1736829
J.C. Potter and design	12/8/92	1738507
J.C. Potter and PIG design	9/15/92	1716139
PIG design	9/15/92	1716140
Potter Packs the Flavor	9/29/92	1720506

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 09/11/2007